



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 0301-0145

Counties: BRIDGEPORT,
NORWALK,
STRATFORD,
WESTPORT

Letting Date: November 20, 2013 2:00 pm

District(s): DOT Headquarters

Contract Time: 1121 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: New Haven Line Catenary Replacement Program

Project(s): CT-05-0109,
CT-09-X519

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.	\$77,829,440.12	100.00%



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0060	0090007	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00			
	REPAIR BASE PLATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0070	0090009	95.000	2,000.00000	190,000.00			
	WATERSHED REPLACEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0080	0090010	19.000	8,059.00000	153,121.00			
	REMOVE OVERGROWN VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0090	0090011	3.000	7,350.00000	22,050.00			
	REPAIR ANCHOR BOLT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0100	0090015	370.000	2,980.00000	1,102,600.00			
	PAINT CONCRETE FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0110	0090017	1,409.000	326.81000	460,475.29			
	REPLACE CORRODING/MISSING LACING BARS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0120	0090022	153.000	4,382.00000	670,446.00			
	REMOVE DIRT AND DEBRIS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0130	0090028	23.000	41,553.83000	955,738.09			
CATENARY POLE FOUNDATION TYPE A ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0140	0090033	4.000	15,000.00000	60,000.00			
CATENARY GUY ROCK ANCHOR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0150	0090037	164.000	6,566.41000	1,076,891.24			
DOWN GUYS ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0160	0090042	12,045.000	183.20000	2,206,644.00			
CATENARY SYSTEMS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
0170	0090045	119,219.000	11.32000	1,349,559.08			
AERIAL GROUND WIRE SYSTEMS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
0180	0090046	(1.000)	13,934.17000	13,934.17			
STAGGER/HEIGHT GAUGE ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0190	0090050	8.000	12,453.52000	99,628.16			
HIGH SPEED SECTION INSULATORS ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0200	0090054	80.000	4,150.00000	332,000.00			
	REPAIR FOUNDATION WITH REINFORCED CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0210	0090055	1.000	5,510.00000	5,510.00			
	REPAIR FOUNDATION CRACKS WITH EPOXY INJECTION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0220	0090056	88.000	1,215.00000	106,920.00			
	WATERSHED REMOVAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0230	0090057	918.000	271.00000	248,778.00			
	REMOVE LACING BAR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0240	0090059	40.000	9,805.00000	392,200.00			
	BRIDGE PLATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0250	0090061	192.000	4,055.00000	778,560.00			
	ERECTION/REMOVAL CYCLE - BRIDGE PLATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0260	0090066	618.000	242.13000	149,636.34			
	DRIP SHIELDS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0270	0090067	17.000	950.00000	16,150.00			
	INSTALL ANCHOR BOLT WATERSHED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0280	0090073	2,251.000	12.79000	28,790.29			
	CABLE SUPPORT MESSENGER WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0290	0090094	20.000	9,875.00000	197,500.00			
	GUY ANCHORS, TYPE 4 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0300	0090120	(1.000)	632,163.59000	632,163.59			
	INSTALLATION OF CATENARY IN CURVES ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0310	0090122	1.000	1,283.66000	1,283.66			
	TOP CHORD ANGLE REPAIR, TYPE K ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0320	0090123	484.000	1,294.43000	626,504.12			
	TOP CHORD ANGLE REPAIR, TYPE L ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0330	0090124	498.000	1,294.40000	644,611.20			
	TOP CHORD ANGLE REPAIR, TYPE M ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0340	0090125	12.000	1,385.98000	16,631.76			
	TRUSS COLUMN REPAIR, TYPE N ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0350	0090126	3.000	25,795.28000	77,385.84			
	COLUMN REPAIR, TYPE PT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0360	0090127	55,229.000	9.35000	516,391.15			
	TEMPORARY BRIDLE WIRE INSTALLATION ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					
0370	0090128	2.000	11,615.07000	23,230.14			
	COLUMN REPAIR, TYPE ST ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0380	0096050	298,063.000	85.38000	25,448,618.94			
	AUTO-TENSIONED CATENARY ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					
0390	0096056	(1.000)	32,449.34000	32,449.34			
	SUSPENSION OF C&S CABLE MESSENGERS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0400	0096064	94.000	30,000.00000	2,820,000.00			
	CATENARY GUY ANCHORS IN SOIL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0410	0096065	243,267.000	8.13000	1,977,760.71			
	REMOVAL OF CATENARY ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0420	0096066 REMOVAL OF SIGNAL AND COMMUNICATION CABLES ** See Special Provisions ** I.f.	109,116.000	4.06000	443,010.96			
0430	0096067 REMOVAL OF SIGNAL HEADS INCLUDING DROP TUBES ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	42.000	2,709.32000	113,791.44			
0440	0096079 REPAIR TRUSS TOP CHORD ANGLE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	124.000	1,124.08000	139,385.92			
0450	0096081 REMOVAL OF FEEDER OR AERIAL GROUND WIRE ** See Special Provisions ** I.f.	106,412.000	4.06000	432,032.72			
0460	0096084 MOTOR OPERATED DISCONNECT SWITCH ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	12.000	40,235.78000	482,829.36			
0470	0096085 DISCONNECT SWITCHES ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	5.000	14,517.78000	72,588.90			
0480	0099010 REMOVAL OF ABANDONED RAILROAD EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	40.000	4,472.56000	178,902.40			



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0490	0100101 (1.000)	49,006.40000	49,006.40				
	FEEDER WIRE ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0500	0100102 114.000	2,433.99000	277,474.86				
	TRANSMISSION LINE POST INSULATOR ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0510	0100103 38.000	1,359.54000	51,662.52				
	TRANSMISSION LINE GROUND WIRE SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0520	0100244 278.000	184.16000	51,196.48				
	SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0530	0100426 10.000	2,440.00000	24,400.00				
	WATER TRANSPORTATION FOR RESCUE OPERATIONS ** See Special Provisions **						
	day						
0540	0100500 57,484.000	1.00000	57,484.00				
	CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **						
	est.						
0550	0100600 (1.000)	146,250.00000	146,250.00				
	CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0560	0101000 (1.000)	171,000.00000	171,000.00				
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0570	0101109 310.000	141.00000	43,710.00				
	HAZARDOUS MATERIAL EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						
0580	0101117 550.000	119.51000	65,730.50				
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						
0590	0101126 470.000	250.00000	117,500.00				
	DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS WASTE ** See Special Provisions **						
	ton						
0600	0101128 (1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00				
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0610	0101130 60.000	125.00000	7,500.00				
	ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION ** See Special Provisions **						
	ton						
0620	0101143 10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00				
	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **						
	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0630	0104033	7.000	230,556.44000	1,613,895.08			
	WALL FOUNDATION, TYPE 3 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0640	0104034	1.000	230,526.36000	230,526.36			
	WALL FOUNDATION, TYPE 4 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0650	0104051	20.000	39,052.68000	781,053.60			
	POLE FOUNDATION, TYPE B ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0660	0104055	46.000	33,156.11000	1,525,181.06			
	POLE FOUNDATION, TYPE F ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0670	0104056	8.000	40,552.68000	324,421.44			
	POLE FOUNDATION, TYPE R ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0680	0104061	4.000	244,552.68000	978,210.72			
	FOUNDATION, TYPE 1 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0690	0104062	5.000	247,547.42000	1,237,737.10			
	FOUNDATION, TYPE 2 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0700	0104073	2.000	263,900.00000	527,800.00			
	SNOWMELTER UNIT SUBSTATIONS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0710	0125499 (1.000)	181,602.76000	181,602.76				
	ACCEPTANCE TESTING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0720	0125740 (1.000)	11,398.35000	11,398.35				
	TECHNICAL MANUALS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0730	0125741 (1.000)	11,398.35000	11,398.35				
	SPARE PARTS MANUALS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0740	0125742 (1.000)	20,483.36000	20,483.36				
	SPECIAL TOOLS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0750	0201001 (1.000)	122,000.00000	122,000.00				
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS					
0760	0202100 150.000	815.00000	122,250.00				
	ROCK EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0770	0202315 600.000	85.00000	51,000.00				
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton					
0780	0202317 17.000	300.00000	5,100.00				
	DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0790	0202318 MANAGEMENT OF REUSABLE CONTROLLED MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	170.000 c.y.	265.00000	45,050.00			
0800	0202629 SETTLEMENT MONITORING PROGRAM ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	326,100.00000	326,100.00			
0810	0204213 HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	80,000.00000	80,000.00			
0820	0219003 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL FILTER FABRIC FENCE SYSTEM	1,000.000 l.f.	12.25000	12,250.00			
0830	0502182 RUBBER GRADE CROSSING ** See Special Provisions **	1,140.000 l.f.	325.00000	370,500.00			
0840	0506026 RETAINING WALL ** See Special Provisions **	100.000 s.f.	1,150.00000	115,000.00			
0850	0603253 DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 bbl	3,050.00000	6,100.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0860	0603431	9,109.000	630.61000	5,744,226.49			
	STEEL (MISCELLANEOUS) ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.					
0870	0603801	8,076.000	304.56000	2,459,626.56			
	STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.					
0880	0603999	506,447.000	1.00000	506,447.00			
	MATERIALS FOR CATENARY STRUCTURAL STEEL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0890	0609030	2,400.000	18.20000	43,680.00			
	REPOINT MORTAR JOINTS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0900	0702078	134.000	780.00000	104,520.00			
	DRILLED SHAFT ROCK EXCAVATION (3' DIAMETER) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0910	0702086	84.000	900.00000	75,600.00			
	DRILLED SHAFT ROCK EXCAVATON (4.5' DIA.) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0920	0702101	10,800.000	2.25000	24,300.00			
	FURNISHING STEEL PILES	lb.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0930	0702111 120.000 DRIVING STEEL PILES I.f.	375.00000	45,000.00				
0940	0702115 4.000 SPLICING STEEL PILES ea.	3,250.00000	13,000.00				
0950	0702120 4.000 POINT REINFORCEMENT FOR STEEL PILES ea.	625.00000	2,500.00				
0960	0702860 276.000 DRILLED SHAFT ROCK EXCAVATION (3.5' DIAMETER) ** See Special Provisions ** I.f.	1,700.00000	469,200.00				
0970	0822001 2,440.000 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB I.f.	105.00000	256,200.00				
0980	0822002 1,128.000 RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB I.f.	70.00000	78,960.00				
0990	0901005 14.000 BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	4,365.00000	61,110.00				
1000	0914004 85.000 GALVANIZED STEEL HANDRAIL ** See Special Provisions ** I.f.	152.00000	12,920.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1010	0969000 (1.000)	390,000.00000	390,000.00				
	PROJECT COORDINATOR ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
1020	0969066 42.000	4,880.00000	204,960.00				
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, EXTRA LARGE ** See Special Provisions **						
	mo.						
1030	0970007 112.000	46.97000	5,260.64				
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **						
	hr						
1040	0971001 (1.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00				
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
1050	0975002 (1.000)	7,694,000.00000	7,694,000.00				
	MOBILIZATION						
	LS						
1060	0976002 2,664.000	2.50000	6,660.00				
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY						
	day						
1070	0979003 5.000	207.50000	1,037.50				
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
1080	0980001 (1.000)	190,000.00000	190,000.00				
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING						
	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1090	0981100 42" TRAFFIC CONE ea.	46.0000	60.00000 2,760.00				
1100	1008015 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE l.f.	5,750.0000	75.84000 436,080.00				
1110	1017200 SURGE ARRESTORS ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	2.0000	500.26000 1,000.52				
1120	1019028 AERIAL FIGURE 8 INNERDUCT ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	133,000.0000	9.76000 1,298,080.00				
1130	1112243 FIBER OPTIC CABLE STORAGE "SNOW SHOE" ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	50.0000	1,225.03000 61,251.50				
1140	1113042 144 STRAND SINGLE-MODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	144,000.0000	5.01000 721,440.00				
1150	1113043 24 STRAND SINGLE-MODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	11,000.0000	3.23000 35,530.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1160	1205207	110.000	170.00000	18,700.00			
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.					
1170	1208928	1,398.000	58.56000	81,866.88			
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
1180	1211001	3,586.000	1.60000	5,737.60			
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.					
1190	1212001	7,018.000	0.50000	3,509.00			
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.					
1200	1212010	76.000	1.43000	108.68			
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 12" WHITE	l.f.					
1210	1220013	241.000	26.00000	6,266.00			
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
1220	1802020	5.000	475.00000	2,375.00			
	TYPE A IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE 700 LB.	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1230	1802030 20.000 TYPE A IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE 1400 LB. ea.	475.00000	9,500.00				
1240	1802040 10.000 TYPE A IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE 2100 LB. ea.	475.00000	4,750.00				
Section Totals:		\$77,829,440.12					
Contract Totals		\$77,829,440.12					

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum